

CS No. 544/19
Manju Rastogi v/s Pawan Kumar

20.09.2019

Present:- Son of plaintiff Manju Rastogi in person.

Defendant Pawan Kumar is present in person.

This is a suit as well as counter claim filed by the parties. Both be checked and registered.

Matter has been received by way of transfer in terms order passed by Ld. Officiating District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD, Delhi.

Re-list the matter for consideration on 02.12.2019.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
20.09.2019