

CS. No. 544/19 & 545/19

Manju Rastogi through GPA Ajay Rastogi v. Pawan Kumar & Ors.

03.02.2020

Present: Ms. Deepika, proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff
and AR of the plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.1 in person and also representing defendant
no.2.

Record perused.

The plaintiff has filed the present suit for mandatory
injunction and as per the para 16 of the amended plaint, for the purpose of
jurisdiction, the plaint has been valued for Rs. 130/- on which appropriate
court fees has been fixed.

In view of valuation as has been put up by plaintiff, the
jurisdiction of this case lies with the Civil Court.

At request of proxy counsel for plaintiff, put up for
consideration on **13.03.2020**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-03.02.2020