

CS No.544/2019 (545/19)

Manju Rastogi v. Pawan Kumar Etc.

03/11/2020

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel Sh. Vipul Sharma for defendants/counter claimants.

Pursuant to Order no.5760-5780/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 27.10.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of the plaintiff/ arguments on application filed by the plaintiff u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC as well as on application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by the plaintiff for rejection of the counter claim on 17.03.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 03/11/2020