

CS544/19

MANJU RASTOGI THROUGH GPA SH AJAY RASTOGI Vs.
PAWAN KUMAR ETC

11.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff/ Attorney/ Non Counter Claimant in person.
None for the defendant/ Counter Claimant on call at
10.30 AM.

Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff is stated to be not well. Put
up on **17.08.2023** for arguments on the application under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC, in the Counter Claim and further proceedings.

A copy of this order be placed on the record of the
Counter Claim also.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/11.05.2023

At 10.45 AM,

At this stage, Sh. Mayank Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for the defen-
dants has appeared and he has been apprised with the order.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/11.05.2023