

14 CS 544/19 MANJU RASTOGI THROUGH GPA
SH AJAY RASTOGI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR ETC
15 CS 545/19 PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI

17.08.2023

Pr. Sh. Satish Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff/non-counter claimant.

Sh. Mayank Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for the all the defendants/counter claimants.

Three applications, including application under Order VII Rule 11 also Order XII Rule 6 CPC and under Order VII Rule 14, CPC, both moved by the plaintiff/non-counter claimants, are pending consideration, and reply to the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC has not been filed on the ground that the copy has not been supplied to the defendant/counter-claimant. Copy be supplied immediately against receipt. Position of documents and list annexed therewith be also clarified and reply may be filed in the meantime, by the defendant with copy to Sh. Sharma.

Put up on 09.11.2023. Copy of this order be placed on record of counter claim also.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/17.08.2023