

12

CS No. 544/19

MANJU RASTOGI THROUGH GPA SH AJAY RASTOGI

Vs.

PAWANKUMAR ETC.

09.11.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/ Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Satish Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mayank Rustagi alongwith Sh. Kushal Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submit that application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC has already been disposed off as allowed vide order dated 09.10.2017.

Perusal of the record shows that in this matter only application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff is pending for disposal and reply to the said application has already been filed on behalf of the defendants.

Put up for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC on **11.01.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/09.11.2023