

22

CS544/19

MANJU RASTOGI THROUGH GPA SH AJAY RASTOGI Vs.
PAWAN KUMAR ETC.

24.04.2024

Present : Sh. Satish Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff alongwith GPA of plaintiff/Sh. Ajay
Rastogi.
Sh.Mayank Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

On the LDOH, Ld. Counsel for defendant was given
last opportunity to argue on the application under Order XII Rule
6 r/w Section 151 CPC.

However, today Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks
adjournment stating that he is busy before Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi.

Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs. 1000/-
to be paid to the plaintiff. It is made clear that this is absolute last
and final opportunity to argue on the aforesaid application.

At request, put up for argument on the aforesaid
application on **24.05.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.04.2024 (s)