

26.09.2025

Pr. Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Harmeet Singh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file any application for placing on record additional documents and he is relying upon the documents which are already on record.

PW1 further examined-in-chief. His cross-examination deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for defendant, who submits that he did not prepare for cross-examination for the reason that the matter was listed for filing of application by the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 and remaining PE on 31.10.2025 & 01.11.2025. Evidence by way of affidavits of other witnesses, if any, be filed and advance copy be supplied at least two weeks prior to the NDOH.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/26.09.2025